V
G
S
X
X
X
V
G

interlayers such as XYLOFON WASHER gives the
joint a certain adaptability to mitigate stresses
resulting from shrinkage/swelling of the wood.
TEMPLATE FOR 45° SCREWS
TORQUE LIMITER
page 437
page 436
d1
CODE L b pcs
[mm]
[in]
[mm] [in] [mm] [in]
9
0.36
TX 40
VGS9120A4 120 4 3/4 110 4 3/8 25
L
b
dK
t1
d1d290°dK
t1
90°
Lt45°
V
G
 S
X X X
V
G
 S
X X X
VGS9160A4 160 6 1/4 150 6 25
VGS9200A4 200 8 190 7 1/2 25
VGS9240A4 240 9 1/2 230 9 1/16 25
VGS9280A4 280 11 270 10 5/8 25
L
b
dK
t1

L
b
dK
t1
d1d2dK
t1
90°
45°
V
G
 S
X X X
V
G
 S
X X X VGS9320A4 320 12 5/8 310 12 3/16 25
VGS9360A4 360 14 1/4 350 13 3/4 25
11
0.44
TX 50
VGS11100A4 100 4 90 3 1/2 25
L
b
dK
t1
d1d290°dK
t1
90°
Lt45°
V
G
 S
X X X
V
G
 S
X X X
VGS11150A4 150 6 140 5 1/2 25
VGS11200A4 200 8 190 7 1/2 25
VGS11250A4 250 10 240 9 1/2 25
VGS11300A4 300 11 3/4 290 11 7/16 25
L
b
dK
t1

b
dK
t1
d1d2dK
t1
90°
45°
V
G
 S
X X X
V
G
 S
X X X
VGS11350A4 350 13 3/4 340 13 3/8 25
VGS11400A4 400 15 3/4 390 15 3/8 25
VGS11500A4 500 19 3/4 490 19 5/16 25
VGS11600A4 600 23 5/8 590 23 1/4 25
Nominal diameter d1 [in](1) 0.36 0.44
Outer thread diameter d1
[mm] 9 11
[in] 0.354 0.433